

Specification No. :

Scope of Supply / Work :

Schedule of Service Quantities and Prices (PR No.1200008768)

(All Financial Figures in Rs.)

ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1	1		Sump&Platform@ 132KVSS Madgulapally											
1 / 1	1	SM01004	Earthwork excavation in all types of soils (upto stone matrix) which can be excavated in combination of mechanically and manually with pick axe and crow bars and do not require blasting in all conditions such as dry, wet, slushy etc., covering initial lead and lift etc., and backfilling the foundations (after laying foundations) with excavated earth including watering, compacting as per standard specification and disposing of surplus earth within site (up to 1KM lead) complete as per directions of Engineer in charge at site for finished item of work.	995429	45	M3	170.44	1	7,669.80	18%	1,380.56	7.67	1,388.23	9,058.03
1 / 2	1	SM00011	Laying of Cement Concrete (1:4:8) mix using 40mm size HBG metal Machine crushed for foundations including cost and conveyance of all materials at all leads and lifts, ramming, consolidating, curing etc,complete. for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	995429	7	M3	4,365.60	1	30,559.20	18%	5,500.66	30.56	5,531.22	36,090.42
1 / 3	1	SM00019	Construction of RR Masonry in CM (1:6) using hard CRS, rough granite stone and bond stones (0.16 cum) including cost and conveyance of all materials., labour charges, water lead , Curing, all leads and lifts etc., complete for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	995429	27	M3	4,000.34	1	108,009.18	18%	19,441.65	108.01	19,549.66	127,558.84



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1 /4	1	SM00065	Back Filling the foundation and Basement with borrowed earth as per requirement and specification including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts , watering and consolidating to required density complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of the work . (APSS No. 309&310)	995429	60	M3	365.92	1	21,955.20	18%	3,951.94	21.96	3,973.90	25,929.10
1 /5	1	SM00020	Laying of Plain Cement concrete (PCC) - Nominal Mix (1:3:6) with 20mm graded HBG metal over RR wall with necessary form work including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour charges, curing and water charges, tools and tackles, all leads & lifts etc., complete for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (IS-456)	995429	0.5	M3	5,531.53	1	2,765.77	18%	497.84	2.77	500.61	3,266.38
1 /6	1	SM00070	Laying of Plain Cement concrete (PCC) - Nominal Mix (1:2:4) with 20mm graded HBG metal including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour charges, curing and water charges, , tools and tackles, all leads & lifts etc., complete for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (IS-456)	995429	15	M3	6,158.53	1	92,377.95	18%	16,628.03	92.38	16,720.41	109,098.36
1 /7	1	SM00156	Supplying & Fixing of expansion joint filler board conforming to IS: 1838 for buildings, columns, beams and slabs 20 mm THICK of CC road in lateral and longitudinal direction complete as per the direction of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	10	M2	411.91	1	4,119.10	18%	741.44	4.12	745.56	4,864.66



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1 /8	1	SM00104	Plastering to Uneven surfaces of RR /CR, PCC with CM(1:5) 20mm. thick including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts and curing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	45	M2	253.80	1	11,421.00	18%	2,055.78	11.42	2,067.20	13,488.20
1 /9	1	SM00110	Providing impervious coat to exposed RCC roof slab surface with CM(1:3), 20mm thick with 1kg of water proof compound per bag of cement laid over roof when it is green including cost of all materials, excluding conveyance charges of materials and including all operational, incidental and labour charges for mixing mortar, laying, rendering smooth and thread lining, curing, rounding off junctions of wall and slab etc complete for finished item of work.	995429	18	M2	528.60	1	9,514.80	18%	1,712.66	9.51	1,722.17	11,236.97
1 /10	1	SM00102	Plastering with CM (1:5), 12 mm thick to the even wall surfaces including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts , scaffolding and curing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work. - Without Scaffolding	995429	15	M2	166.10	1	2,491.50	18%	448.47	2.49	450.96	2,942.46
1 /11	1	SM00845	Providing High Yield Strength Deformed (HYSD)/ Thermo Mechanically Treated (TMT) (Fe 500/ 500D/ 550D) grade as per IS 1786-1979) of TISCO/ SAIL/ VSP / JINDAL PANTHER make, different diameters for RCC works , including labour charges for straightening, cutting,	995429	0.1	MT	68,900.89	1	6,890.09	18%	1,240.22	6.89	1,247.11	8,137.20



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			bending to required sizes and shapes, placing in position with cover blocks of approved materials and size and tying and lap-splicing with binding wire of 18 SWG, forming grills for reinforcement work as per approved designs and drawings, including cost and conveyance of steel bars, including all wastages such as overlaps, couplings, chairs, spacer bars including cost and conveyance of binding wire, cover blocks and all incidental, operational, labour charges such as cutting, bending, placing in position, tying including sales and other taxes on all materials etc., complete for finished item of work in all floors.(APSS No.126) - Switch Yard Works and Line Works											
1 /12	1	SM00087	Laying of Reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC) M- 20 Nominal mix (Cement 400 kgs) using 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate, coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as machine mixing, laying concrete, curing and centering, etc.,complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (Sand 0.45 cum and Metal 0.90 cum) as directed by the Engineer in charge. Centering should be with Casuarinas Ballies, Bamboos, Wooden Reapers, Runners, Wood Posts, Wall Plates etc. complete. - SLAB	995429	1.1	M3	10,182.40	1	11,200.64	18%	2,016.12	11.20	2,027.32	13,227.96
1 /13	1	SM00125	White washing with Birla/JK White cement if	995429	35	M2	45.09	1	1,578.15	18%	284.07	1.58	285.65	1,863.80



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			approved quality with two coats quality to give even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remaind of loose powdered material including cost of all materials, and labour chargesand incidental such as scaffolding , lift charges etc, complete for finished item of work as directed by the engineer in charge. complete for finished item of work.											
1 /14	1	SM00787	Supplying and fixing 28.6 mm OD CPVC pipes of SDR 13.50 of premium make Supreme/ Prince/ Astral/ Birla Aerocon including the cost of pipe, required number of connectors such as elbows, tees, couplers, connectors, solvent cement etc., and labour charges complete including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all operational, incidental , labour charges, etc. complete for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	995429	100	RMT	440.35	1	44,035.00	18%	7,926.30	44.04	7,970.34	52,005.34
1 /15	1	SM00202	Providing and fixing in position at all levels of the buildings, 25 mm Nominal Bore Bronze GM Ball Valve with SS BALL and spindle Indian make Zoloto/ R-Brand heavy type for water services with hand wheel at all elevations for following sizes including jointing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	3	EA	537.59	1	1,612.77	18%	290.30	1.61	291.91	1,904.68
1 /16	1	SM00215	Supply & Fixing of 15 mm brass body CP finish bib tap (Jaquar/ CERA/ H & R Johnson	995429	5	EA	317.41	1	1,587.05	18%	285.67	1.59	287.26	1,874.31



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			make) of not less than 300 grams weight screw type (full turn) with internal / external threaded connection conforming to IS 8931 including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work .											
1 /17	1	SM01123	Supplying & fixing single phase 0.5HP motor , 2880 RPM 50Hz ISI MONO BLOCK CI motor pump (Crompton Greaves/texmo make) of approved type, as directed by Engineer in charge, including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, and fitted with DOL starter (Seimens/crompton/L&T) fitted with related fittings such as Ammeter , volt meter,capacitors and including nuts & bolts and GI sheet box for panel board complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	1	NO	10,073.08	1	10,073.08	18%	1,813.15	10.07	1,823.22	11,896.30
1 /18	1	SSC0000 151	Seigniorage charges including SMET, DMFT and permit fee	995429	18713	RS	1.00	1	18,713.00	18%	3,368.34	N/A	3,368.34	22,081.34
Sub-Total of Schd. No.1:													456,524.35	

NOTE: CGST and SGST amounts shall be shown in separate columns in the vendor invoices

Total 386,573.28

456,524.35

Amount in words : Four Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four Rupees Thirty Five Paise



This document is generated from TGTRANSCO's ERP system